BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint application for transfer ) DOCKET NO. 890127-WS
of Certificates Nos. 388-W and 332-§ ) ORDER NO. 21421-A
from TAMIAMI UTILITY COMPANY in Lee ) ISSUED: 8-9-89
County to TAMIAMI VILLAGE UTILITY, INC. )

)

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By oOrder No. 21421, issued June 20, 1989, we approved the
transfer of Tamiami Utility Company's certificates and
facilities to Tamiami Village Utility, Inc., and further, set a
rate base for the transferor utility as of the date of transfer.

In the original Order, at page three, paragraph four, we
inadvertently stated accumulated depreciation as $103,763,
instead of the correct fiqure of $76,290. Further, the first
sentence of paragraph five on page three of the original Order
should read as follows: "Our review of the books and records
show that no additional contributions-in-aid-of-construction
(CIAC) has been collected since the last rate case proceeding
when CIAC was set at $103,763 and $250,907, respectively, for
water and sewer."

For purposes of clarification of the above corrections, we
have attached Schedule 1 hereto.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that
Order No. 21421 is hereby amended as set forth in the body of
this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 21421 is hereby affirmed in all
other respects.

By Order of the Florida Public Service Commission
this _ 9th day of _ ~AugUsT - . 1989 .

N — -
N/ ¢
E ‘:(/ﬁltt‘h"-;:’- o

STEVE TRI1BBL
Division of Records and Reporting

DOCHMENT ¥ma=co_naTe
no f
08013 Aus-9 K2

r3C-RECCRDS/REPORTING



ORDER NO. 21421-A
DOCKET NO. 890127-WS
PAGE 2

Description

Utility Plant in Service
Land

Accumulated Depreciation
CIA

Amortization of CIAC

Total

TAMIAMI UTILITY COMPANY
SCHEDULE OF RATE BASE

AS OF JUNE 30,

Hater
$199,953

0
( 76,2900
(103,763)

41,838

$. 61,739

1989

SCHEDULE 1

Sewer
$549,248
15,000
(179,887)
(250,907)

107,333

40,787



	Roll 9-6
	Roll 9-7



